

Paul J. Rozek Professional Corporation Chartered Professional Accountant

Suite 301, 1220 Kensington Road NW Calgary, Alberta, T2N 3P5

Phone: (403) 870-2223

September 10, 2024

British Columbia Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Manitoba Securities Commission New Brunswick Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

Re: Veji Holdings Ltd.

As required by National Instrument 51-102, we confirm that we have reviewed the information contained in the Notice of Change of Auditor ("the Notice") dated September 10, 2024 by VEJI HOLDINGS LTD. ("the Corporation") and, based on our knowledge of such information at this time, we agree with the information contained in the Notice.

Yours truly,

Paul J. Rozek Professional Corporation

Paul J. Rozek Professional Corporation